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NINE STATES

Heavy breed poults hatched for the week end-
ing July 28, 1979, was 197,000, according to
the Texas Crop and Livestock Reporting Serv-
ice. This is 48 percent above a year ago,
but 7 percent below last week.

Eggs set for heavy breed poult production
was 264,000, up 58 percent above a year ago,
and 13 percent above last week.

So far this season, 8,651,000 poults have
been hatched, up 4 percent from the same
week last year.

Wilbert H. Walther
Agricultural Statistician In Charge
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The nine states in the weekly program re-
ported a total of 2,915,000 poults hatched,
18 percent above last year, but 3 percent
below a week ago.

Eggs set during the week, at 3,243,000 were
32 percent above last year, but 9 percent
below last week.

Thus far this season, 124,908,000 poults
have been hatched, 13 percent above the
corresponding period last year.

Eldon L. Johnson
Agricultural Statistician
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TURKEYS : EGGS SET AND POULTS HATCHED IN 9 STATES

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
EGGS SET (000) POULTS HATCHED (000)

--------------------------------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------------------

WEEK ENDING : CURP WK : WEEK ENDING : CURR WK

STATE---------------------------------------------------: AS % OF :--------------------------------------------------:AS % OF

JUN 30 : JUL 7 : JUL 14 : JUL 21 : JUL 28 : YEAR AGO : JUN 30 : JUL 7 : JUL 14 : JUL 21 : JUL 28 : YEAR AGO
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CALIF : 810 644 604 489 489 112 : 647 554 519 511 547 128

IOWA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 222 218 161 2/ 2/ 2/

MO : 462 341 365 330 238 207 : 293 272 285 272 297 112

N C : 794 759 737 643 780 137 : 565 549 570 559 572 121

OHIO : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/

TEX : 344 2/ 267 233 264 158 : 222 198 233 212 197 148

VA : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/

MINN-wIS 1/: 1,311* 1,177 1,142 1,090 605 100 : 1,034 1,015 945 899 776 102
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL-1979 : 4,527* 3,905 3,906 3,556 3,243 : 3,476 3,263 3,141 2,991 2,915
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

COMPARABLE :
PREV YR : 3,987 3,573 3,319 2,836 2,458 : 3,185 2,791 3,134 2,850 2,463

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PERCENT OF :
PREV YR : 114 109 118 125 132 : 109 117 100 105 118

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SEPT 1,1978:
TO DATE
TOTAL : 175,530* 179,435* 183,341* 186,897* 190,140 : 112,598 115,861 119,002 121,993 124,908

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

COMPARABLE :
PREV YR : 155,265 158,838 162,157 164,993 167,451 : 99,056 101,847 104,981 107,831 110,294

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PREV YR : 113 113 113 113 114 : 114 114 113 113 113
------------------------------- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1/ MINN & WISC COMBINED TO AVOID DISCLOSURE OF INDIVDUAL OPERATIONS
2/ CONFIDENTIAL
* REVISED


